M.I.T. CAMPUS: ANNA UNIVERSITY: CHENNAI - 600 044

PG ADMISSIONS 2019-2020
SCHEDULE

VENUE : Rajam Lecture Hall Complex, Conference Hall, (Ground Floor)

_§I£lo. . - _heg_ular & SS Course - Morning [ Afternoon
06.09.2019
| —1 Aeronautical Engineering - (R) (Full-Time) 8.30 a.m. -
; | Aeron;ncal Engineering - (SS) (Part—Time)— 9.15am N
_ _3_ 1 Aeros;;ce_Tecl'\—nology (8S) (Full-Time) 10.00 am. -
4 Avionics — (R) (Full~1_'ime) 10.45 am. -
_5 R Auto;oblagmeer;wg-_( R): (Full_—Time_) - o 11.30 a.m_ B -
_6_  R AutomobEE:gmeermg (SS) (P;—Time) 12.15 p.m.
R _ LUNCH BREAK
a _/ Communication & Networking — (R) (Full-Time) e 2.00 p.m.
8 Wireless Technologies (SS) (Full-Time) _ - 2.45 p.m.
9 - _Wrele;s Te_ch;ﬂogies (SS) (Parﬁme) N = 3.30 p.m.
10. VLSI DeS|gn & Embedded Systems (SS) (Full-Time) - 415 p.m.
T1 N VLSI DeS|gn & Embedded Systems - (SS) (Part-Time) - 500 p.m.
07.09.2019 o
N T mchatro_nlcs—(%S) (FuII Tlme) 8.30 am. -
2._ _I\/lanufa_cﬁg Engmeerlng (R) (F u|TTime) _ _ 9.15am 1T -
—3. Maafact-urm_g Engineering - (_ S_)(Part—Time)_ o 10 Od am, - |
4, Manufacturing Engg..wnh Specialisation in Gr_een Manufacturing 10.45 am. “
Engg. - (8S) (Part-Time)
—5— .Instrumentatlon Engmeermg (R) (Full-Time) 11.30 am -~
—6— .Rub?ar Technology (SS) (Full- T|me) 12.15 p-m. -
- LUNCH BREAK_ N |
: 7 Computer Science & Engg.- (SS) (Full-Time) 2.00 p.m
8. Computer Smence & Engg (SS) (Part-Time) - 2.45 p.m
N 9. Information Technology- (SS) (Full-Time) 3.30 p.m
TO __I_n_form—atlon Technology (SS) (P;Time) o B 415 p.m B
N (R).~ Regular_ a (SS) - Self Supporting_ N - _ -~ ._-A:':f,;,/ \M
kel

g MIT CAMPUS




MADRAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS: ANNA UNIVERSITY: CHROMEPET: CHENNAI 600 044
M.E/M.TECH FT/PT (REGULAR & SELF-SUPPORTING PROGRAMME) ADMISSION 2019-20

REGULAR PROGRAMME

SELF-SUPPORTING PROGRAMME

GATE | MO - GATE M.E. P MTECH [Full-Thma] - 2 Yoars | M E. ! M.TECH [Part:Time] - 3 Years
TN Candidales Diffarentiy Abled Other TN Candigales Diftererily Abled TN Canaidates Olfferantiy Abieg TH £ t 11y Abled
SI. No. Details General [SCi8EMST| General |SCISCAIST Arsnl:l:m General |50 AGT | General SCISSTCAI Genera! Sz}‘gil’\?;T General SCISCAIST :::;ril:: General SCISCAIST General SCISCAIST
Amount Amount Amount Amount Rs Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Rs Rs Rs. Rs Rs Rs Rs 5 Rs hd ]s Rs Rs Rs Rs Rs
. ONE TIME FEES (PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION) »
1 |Admission Fee 300 200 - - 300 300 aon 1 300 300 - - 300 300 300 - -
2 |Academic Course Fee 200 200 - 200 200 200 - - 200 200 - - 200 200 200 - -
3 |Provisional Certificate and Degree Certificate 1000 1000 - 1000| 1000| 1000 - - 1000 1000 - . 1000 1000 1000 . -
4 |Personality and Character Development Programme 200 200 200 200 200 - - 200 200 - - - 200 200 200 - -
5 |Placement & Training Charges 1200f 1200 - -l 1200| 1200| 1200 - + 1200 1200 - - 1200 - - - -
6 |[NSSFee 10 10 - 10 10 10 - 10 10 - - 10 10 10 - -
7 |Sports Affiliation Fee 200 200 - - 200 200 200 - - 200 200 - - - 200 - - - -
8 |valar Tamil Mandram Development Fund 50 50 - - 50 50 50 - - 50 50 - - - 50 50 50 - -
9 |Smart Card Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
10 |Recoanition, Registration and Enrollment Fee 1200 1200 41200] 1zoo| 1700 1200|1200 1200) 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200
11 |Co-operative Society Membership Fee 2000| =2o0o| 2000|2000 2000[ 2000 2000|2000 @' 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
TOTAL (I)| 6860| 6860 3700{ 3700 73601 6860) 6860) 3700 3700 GBED 6860 3700 3700 3700 7360 5460 5460 3700 3700
ILCAUTION DEPOSIT (REFUNDABLE)
1 |Institutional Deposit sooal  eoo0| sooo|  s000| 6000| 6000| 6000 6000| G000 6000 6000 8000 8000 8000 G000 6000 6000 G000 6000
2 |Liorary Depasit s000| 3000 3000| 3000 300l 3000]  3000( 3000f 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3ooo 3coo 3000 3000 3000
TOTAL ()| 9000/ 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000) 9000] 9000| S000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000
1Il. SEMESTER FEE (PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER)
1 |Tuition Fee 10000 - - 10000| 13000 - - ° 13000 -| 13000 13000| 13000 - -
2 |Development Fee 1500 1600 -1 1500/ 2000{ 2000 . - 2000 2000 - - - 2000 3015 3016 - -
3 |Library Fee 850 650 - = 650 650 650 - - 650 650 - - 650 650 B50 -
4 |Computer Charges 1000| 1000 - -| 1000/ 1500 1500 - - 1500 1500 - 1500 1500 1500 -
5 |Laboratory Contingency Fund 1000 1000 - -| 1000/ 2000| 2000 - - 2000 2000 - - - 2000 2000 2000 -
6 |Educationa! Media Charges 500 500 - - 500 500 500 - - 500 500 - . - 50O 500 500 . -
7 |Internet Society Fee 270 270 - - 270 270 270 . - 270 270 - - - 270 270 270 - -
8 |Sports and Games Fee 200 200 - - 200 200 200 - - 200 200 - - 200 - - - -
9 |University Cultural and Professional Society Fee 500 500 - - 500 500 500 - 3 500 500 - % - 500 250 250 3 =
10 |Student Accident and Medical Relief Fund 500 500 - 500 500 500 . - 500 500 - - . 500 500 500 - =
11 |Registration and Enrotiment Fee 800 800 - - 800 800 800 - - 800 800 - - - BOO 800 800 - -
12 |¥ R C / Army Flag Day Subscription 15 15 - - 15 15 15 - - 15 15 - - - 15 15 15 -
13 |Industrial Visit 500 500 - - 500 500 500 - 500 500 - - 500 - - - -
14 |Sports Affiliation Fee 65 65 - - G5 65 65 = - 65 65 - B85 - - -
15 |Institutional Charges 2500 2500 - -| 2500{ 2500| 2500 - " 2500 2500 - - - 2500 2500 2500 - -
TOTAL ()} 20000| 10000 0 0| 20000| 25000! 12000 0 0 25000) 12000 0 0 0| 25000 25000 25000 0 0
A Total Fee (I+I1+1l1) 35860| 25860| 12700| 12700| 36360| 40860 27880 12700] 12700 40860 27880 12700 12700 12700 41360 39460 39460 12700 12700
8 Amount paid at the time of counselling s000| 10on! sgoc|  t000| 5000| 5000| 1000|5000 1000 5000 1000 1000 5000 1000 5000 5000 1000 5000 1000
** FEES TO BE PAID THROUGH ONLINE (A-B} 30860| 24860 7700 1170D| 31360, 35860| 26860 7700 11700 35860 26860| 11700 7700| 11700| 36360 34480 38460 7700 11700

[

SC/SCA/S students who belong to 2 5 lakhs and below annual income sh

-y submit tneir original income certifciate at the time of admission

12. SC/SCA/ST converted christian students, whe belongs to 2 00 lakhs

M‘ws should compuisary submit their original income certificate at the time of admission to avail Post Matric Scholarship (PMSS)

C&f/ SO\ I




Procedure for Reqgistering Mobile Number

Important Note :

The mobile number registered here will be used for all communications in future. This mobile number will be printed

on the SMART CARD. DO NOT register temporary mobile number. After registration, if you want to change the mobile
number, you have to apply through the Dean of the college.

Step 1 :Go to https://www.aukdc.edu.in/datasheet (Google chrome is the preferred browser but all latest browsers
are supported.)

Step 2 :Enter application number and Date of Birth

Step 3 :Enter Captcha and click Login

Step 4 :Enter the mobile number to be registered

Step 5:Click “Send OTP".If OTP is not received, wait for 10 seconds before you click “Resend OTP",

Step 6 :Enter the OTP, you have received in your mobile.
Check the message displayed on the screen.

Procedure for Registering E-Mail Id

Important Note:

The e-mail id registered here will be used for all communications in future, along with an e-mail id to be provided
by the University. Mail id will be registernumber@annauniv.edu.in. DO NOT register temporary e-mail id.

Step 1 :Go to https:/Amww.aukdc.edu.in/datasheet (Google chrome is the preferred browser but all latest browsers
are supported.)

Step 2 :Enter application number and Date of Birth

Step 3 :Enter Captcha and click Login

Step 4 :Enter e-mail id to be registered.

Step 5 :Click “Send OTP".

Step 6 :Enter OTP, you have received in your mail.

Step 7 :Click “Register”.
Check the message displayed on the screen.

Procedure for filling the student smartcard data sheet through online

Important Note :Scan the original documents with 76 DPI resolution. The size of a single file should be less than

150 kb .DO NOTscan the documents using cam scanner or mobile. All the documents except photo, should be
in PDF format only. Photo should be fess than 50 kb and in JPEG only.

Before proceeding to pay admission cum term fees, student have to fill the data for smartcard.

Step 1: Go to hitps://www.aukdc.edu.in/datasheet Knowledge Data Centre website (Google chrome is the
preferred browser but all latest browsers are supported.)

Step 2: Enter your application number and Date of Birth

Step 3: Enter the captcha and click Login.

Step 4. View existing data.

Step 5: Fill personal, acadernic details using "Add/Edit Data Sheet’

Step 6: Click "Submit" button to save.

Step 7: Check the entered details on the screen. To make corrections use "Edit" button make correction and click
“Update". .

Step 8: Click "View Data Sheet(PDF)" to Generate PDF file with "Tentative" water mark, Check all the details
entered are correct, If all data are correct, complete lhe data entry by clicking “Yes” button at the end of
the PDF file. If “No” is selected, it will enable to edit the data again.

Step 9: Upload all the necessary Original certificate's scanned copy in the format prescribed. (Note: Some of the
documents already uploaded during application filling need not be uploaded again, but only to be checked).

Step10: Verify each uploaded files for readability and relevance.

Step11: Freeze each uploaded certificate. .

Note : Filling the student smartcard data sheet will be made available from 31.08.2019.
fees through online using Internet Banking,

Iv. Procedure for paying admission cum ter

All allotted candidates must pay the admission, semester fee through online payment only.

Instructions MIT PG Admission September 2019

Step 1: Go to www.aukdc.edu.in, Knowledge Data Centre website (Google chrome is the preferred
browser but all latest browsers are supported.)

Step 2: Select (Click) “Student Portal / Fees”

Step 3: Enter the Registration / Application Number, Date of Birth and press login button and set
password (Set Password according to the mentioned requirements. Enter the same
password in confirm password. “Click set password”. Check the message displayed on the
screen). The respective student’s particulars will be displayed on the webpage. If all the
shown information is correct then press “Pay Fees”.

Step 4: After clicking Pay Fees, the user will be requested to select a bank for payment on the
webpage and proceed to the respective bank's website for payment (if internet banking
enter the login name, password and proceed).

Step 5: On successful completion of the transaction, the candidate can take a temporary receipt of
the payment for further reference. A signed copy of the receipt will be available in the same
portal within 48 working hours.

1. The signed receipt copy must be produced at the time of admissions.

2. For making payment, at zero transaction charges, the candidate may require an Internet
Banking Account in any one of the following banks.
(1) State Bank of India {ll) Indian Overseas Bank (lil) Indian Bank.

3. Other mode of payments may require transaction charges as indicated in the web portal.

The online fee payment will be made available from 31.08.2019 to 03.09.2019

How to reglister Moblle / E-Mail / Smart Card are available in video format at
www.aukdc.edu.in - How to pay fees

For any clarification on datasheet, admission cum term fees contact 044-22357091, 044-22357092.

Also, contact through www.aukdc.edu.in/form by entering application number.

V. RULES FOR REFUND OF FEES

Sl.

No. — i
1. | Refund of fees - 100%

« 100% of the One Time Fee***

+ 100% of the Semester Fee

» Full refund of the refundable of deposits.

2. | Refund of fees - 80%

o 80% of the One Time Fee***

« B0% of the Semester Fee

» Full refund of the refundable of deposits.

3. | Refund of fees - 50%

» 50% of the One Time Fee***

« 50% of the Semester Fee

« Full refund of the refundable deposits.

Percentage of Refund of Fees Procedures

15 days before the formally - notified
date of commencement of classes

Not more than 15 days after the
formally - notified date of
commencement of classes

More than 15 days but less than 30
days after formaily - notified date of
commencement of classes

Refund of fees - 0%
+ 0% of the One Time Fee
+ 0% of the Semester Fee

« Full refund of the refundable deposits.

More than 30 days after formally -
notified date of commencement of
classes

=+ excluding the non-refundable processing fees such as Smart Card, Co-operative Society Membership and Recognition,

Registration and Enroliment fee.

* Enrolment means the date of opening of the institution.

O @ ¢
| (3‘_,015-1#&.3 (3
Director - KDC



ANNEXURE

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS IN ORIGINAL SHOULD BE PRODUCED AT

THE TIME OF ADMISSION WITHOUT FAIL:

1. 10th Mark Sheet **

2. +2 Mark Sheet **

Transfer Certificate and Conduct Certificate obtained from the Institution last studied

(Original) will be collected.

Counselling Call Letter **,

TANCA allotment order will be collected.

TANCET Mark sheet / GATE Score Card will be collected.

UG Degree Certificate / Provisional Certificate / Consolidated Mark Sheet **

Permanent Community Certificate **

Income Certificate (for PMSS Candidates only)

0. Joint Declaration (Enclosed in Annexure). If not available, the copy of joint declaration will
be issued at the time of admission.

1. Medical Fitness Certificate.

[2. Student Data Form**

I3. Fee Receipt will be collected.**

14. Certificate of Disability. (if applicable)**

15. Aadhar Card**

(o8}

= 0 %N LR

** Self Attested Photo Copy 1 set will be collected at the time of admission

Sufficient photo copies of the certificates shall be taken and kept. If required photo copies will
not be issued by the Office.

wremeuiseT Gbseval BpiuESHSled FTIEGL MBS FTAHGIDBELSGD  CHemaulLITeT
b&EOB6T  SIGSHBIBEB T GCouemiGid.  pouflenmed  SiIUVBHH0 BBHG HHEOEST GLID
@uieong.

THE CLASS WILL ' COMMENCE:: ON 12-09-2019.

TN~
DEAN

MIT CAMPUS
Note: W

The allotment has been made based on the information furnished by the candidate in his / her application. On
verification of the documents, if the candidate is found to be not satisfying the eligibility rules or not producing the
above original certificates or if there is a difference between the candidate's basic data and the originals produced by
the candidate, the Dean, MIT Campus is empowered to deny admission to him/her selection and allotment will stand

cancelled.



10.

JOINT DECLARATION BY THE CANDIDATE AND PARENT / GUARDIAN
(This should not be enclosed along with the application. It should be submitted at the time of admission)

| hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm

That thie Statements made and information furnished in my son's / daughter's / ward's application and
also in all the enclosures there to submitted by him/her are true. Should it however be found that any
information furnished therein is untrue in material particulars, | realize that | am liable to criminal
prosecution and | also agree to the forfeiture of histher seat in the Institutlon,

That my son / daughter / ward wauld confirm strictly to all the rules and regulations in force now or
which may be introduced in the Institution hereafter and that | reallze that breach of discipline .and
rules on my son's/daughter'siWard's part would entail summarlly forfeiture of his/her seat In the
Institutlon.

That | am aware that if my son /daughter / ward does not put in a minimum percentage of attendance
prescribed by the University durlng the year In theory, drawing and practical classes separately, my
son /daughter / ward ‘will not be permitted for the University Examination.

That | am aware that the curriculim for the various courses Is not rigid and that my son /daughter
Iward wiltTollow the syllabl for the various courses in force at the time of his/her admission and that
ahy revision or modification made in the syllabi during the course of his/her study in the Institution will
bebindifig on himher.

Th'a'vtxl am aware thatif my son /daughter /ward does not get a minimum of 50 per.cent of marks in the
day to day valuation of hisfher work and progress he/she will not be permitted for the University
Examination. :

That in case of my son's/daughter's/ward's progress in studies is unlformly poor in the Institution
his/her studies are liable to be terminated by the issue of Transfer Certificate.

That in case my son/daughter/ward becomes a scholarship holder or enjoy educational concessions
llke haIf-fee or full-fee etc and does not show special progress. the scholarships or educational

are not good these will be cancelled.

That my son/daughter/ward is aware that breach of discipline and rules or bad conduct in the N.C.C.
or extra-curricular actlvities will also entail summarlly forfeiture of seat In the Institution, in addition to
such other proceedings that may be taken against him/her.

That | am aware that if my son/daughter/ward is admitted in the hostel he/she will strictly abide by
the rules and regulations In force:in the hostel and that any byeach of discipline or rules or any unruly
conduct or undesirable activities will be summarily dealt with by forfeiture of seat both in the hostel
and in the institution In addition to such other proceedings that may be taken against him/her.

That | am fully aware, as per the directions of the Hon'blé"Supreme Court of India and Tamil
Nadu -

Prohibition of Ragging Act 1997, Ragging is an offence, as is banned In the Institutions and anyone
indulging. in ragging is liable to be punished such as expulsion from the Institution and / or rigorous
imprisonment up to 3 years, and / or fine up to Rs.25,000/-

Place
Date

Signature of the Candidate Signature of the Parent / Guardian



